
Date Opposition Venue Comp
Wed 22 March Oxford UCCE The Parks UNI

Thu 06 April Derbyshire The Incora County Ground CC 2
Thu 13 April Durham Seat Unique Riverside CC 2

Thu 20 April Gloucestershire New Road CC 2
Thu 04 May Sussex New Road CC 2
Thu 11 May Glamorgan Sophia Gardens CC 2

Thu 18 May Leicestershire New Road CC 2
Wed 24 May Northamptonshire Steelbacks The County Ground Northampton T20
Fri 26 May Yorkshire Vikings New Road T20

Mon 29 May Leicestershire Foxes New Road T20
Fri 02 June Notts Outlaws Trent Bridge T20

Sun 04 June Northamptonshire Steelbacks New Road T20
Wed 07 June Lancashire Lightning Blackpool T20
Fri 09 June Yorkshire Vikings Headingley T20
Sun 11 June Sussex The 1st Central County Ground CC 2
Fri 16 June Birmingham Bears New Road T20
Sun 18 June Leicestershire Foxes Uptonsteel County Ground T20

Tue 20 June Lancashire Lightning New Road T20
Thu 22 June Notts Outlaws New Road T20
Fri 23 June Birmingham Bears Edgbaston T20

Sun 25 June Derbyshire New Road CC 2
Fri 30 June Durham New Road T20
Sun 02 July Derbyshire Falcons The Incora County Ground T20
Mon 10 July Yorkshire New Road CC 2
Wed 19 July Leicestershire Oakham School CC 2
Wed 26 July Gloucestershire Cheltenham CC 2
Sun 30 July Shropshire TBC NC

Tue 01 August Durham Cricket Seat Unique Riverside 50L
Fri 04 August Glamorgan New Road 50L
Sun 06 August Somerset The Cooper Associates County Ground 50L
Thu 10 August Gloucestershire New Road 50L
Sun 13 August Warwickshire New Road 50L
Wed 16 August Northamptonshire Steelbacks The County Ground Northampton 50L
Fri 18 August Derbyshire The Incora County Ground 50L

Sun 20 August Sussex Sharks New Road 50L
Fri 25 August New Zealand Men New Road TOM T20

Sun 03 September Glamorgan New Road CC 2
Tue 19 September Durham New Road CC 2
Tue 26 September Yorkshire Headingley CC 2
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